CRAIGHEAD COUNTY QUORUM COURT AGENDA MONDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2024 5:30 P.M.

CRAIGHEAD COUNTY TRAINING ROOM, 511 UNION, BASEMENT AND ZOOM

INVOCATION, led by Dr. Greg Ota, New Life Empowerment Ministries, Jonesboro

ASSEMBLY AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ATTENDANCE ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MEETING'S MINUTES - February 12, 2024

REPORTS FROM COMMITTEES - Road, Public Service and Finance

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

- ➤ Resolution Expressing the Willingness of Craighead County to utilize Federal-Aid monies for Hwy 49/CR 792/CR 960 Improvements
- Resolution to appoint Carole Farmer to Craighead Co. Nursing Center Board
- > Ordinance adopting an Interlocal Agreement between Craighead County and Jonesboro regarding the oversight and operations of the Craighead County Jonesboro Public Library
- ➤ Ordinance adopting Interlocal Agreement for Library Services between the Counties of Craighead and Poinsett
- ➤ Appropriation Ordinance to establish Paul Ojo Memorial Scholarship through the Arkansas Community Foundation
- Resolution to support Philadelphia Fire applying to AR Rural Community Grant
- Appropriation Ordinance for Fund 3523 to add Case Manager position.
- ➤ Appropriation Ordinance regarding 2023 Fund transfers.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT to SPECIAL ROAD COMMITTEE

- Review Plat for Deborah and Ronald Nunnally-6992, 6994 & 6996 Highway 18 East, Lake City
- Review Plat for Dana Erwin, CR 903, Jonesboro